[ «  » ] Cost of the Work plus the Design-Builder’s Fee with a Guaranteed Maximum Price, in accordance 

with Section A.1.4 below 

(Based on the selection above, complete Section A.1.2, A.1.3 or A.1.4 below.) 

§ A.1.2 Stipulated Sum 
§ A.1.2.1 The Stipulated Sum shall be two hundred, twenty five thousand, eight hundred dollars and xx/100 ($ 
225,800 ), subject to authorized adjustments as provided in the Design-Build Documents. 

§ A.1.2.2 The Stipulated Sum is based upon the following alternates, if any, which are described in the Design-Build 
Documents and are hereby accepted by the Owner:

[...]

Design-Builder’s Fee shall be 2.95% of the Cost of the Work 

§ A.1.4.3 Guaranteed Maximum Price 
§ A.1.4.3.1 The sum of the Cost of the Work and the Design-Builder’s Fee (the “Guaranteed Maximum Price”) is 
guaranteed by the Design-Builder not to exceed six million, twenty-nine thousand, nine dollars ($ 6,029,009.00), subject 
to additions and deductions for changes in the Work as authorized in the Design-Build Documents. Costs that would 
cause the Guaranteed Maximum Price to be exceeded shall be paid by the Design-Builder without reimbursement by the 
Owner.